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REVISION OF SUGAR PoLICY

*102. SHRI SHRI CHAND

GOYAL :

SHRI ONKAR LAL BERWA:

SHRI S. C. SAMANTA :

SHRI S. S. KOTHARI :

SHRI SHIVA CHANDRA
JHA :

SHRI OM PRAKASH
TYAGI :

SHRI RABI RAY :

SHRI HARDAYAL DEV-
GUN :

SHRI BHARAT SINGH
CHAUHAN :

SHRI M. SUDARSANAM :

SHRI YASHWANT SINGH
KUSHWAH :

DR. A.-G. SONAR :

Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :
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(a) whether Government are contemplating to revise the sugar policy;

(b) if so, the decision taken in this regard;

(c) whether there is a proposal for complete decontrol of sugar; and

(d) whether Government would ensure stability in the prices of sugar after its decontrol ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRI-
CULTURE, COMMUNITY DEVE-
LOPMENT AND OOOPERATION
(SHRI ANNASAHIB SHINDE): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise,
(c) No, Sir.
(d) Does not arise.

REPORT OF THE STUDY GROUP ON
INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

*103. SHRI K. P. SINGH DEO :
Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILITATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 2228 on thc 1st August, 1968 and
state :

(a) whether Government have received report of the National Commission on Labour on the report of the Study Group on Industrial Relations comprising certain regions of Assam, Bihar, Orissa and West Bengal;

(b) if so, broad features thereof; and

(c) reaction of Government in regard thereto ?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI HATHI) :
(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Questions do not arise.

WHISKING AWAY OF GIRL TELEPHONE
OPERATORS AT PALGHAT

*104. SHRI P. K. DEO : Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state :
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(a) whether thirteen girl operators of the Palghat telephone exchange were whisked away in a vehicle and taken outside the town on the 19th September,
1968, '

(b) if so, how it happened; and

(c) whether no protection was given to these workers ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENTS OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS AND COM-
MUNICATIONS (SHRI 1. K. GUJ-
RAL): (a) No, Sir. All lady operators of Palghat Telephone Exchange were absent on 19-9-68 and attended duty on 20-9-68 morning. The lady operators made no complaint of having been whisked away on 19-9-68,

(b) The question does not arise in view of the reply to part (a) of the question.

(c) The arrangements for protection of loyal workers on 19-9-68 were confined to the gates of offices, exchanges and installations.

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION

PROGRAMME
“105. SHRI NITIRAJ SINGH
CHAUDHARY : Will the Minister of

FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is a considerable gap between targets of agricultural production programme and actual achievements during the current year; and

(b) if so, thc reasons thercfor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRI-
CULTURE, COMMUNITY DEVE-
LOPMENT AND COOPERATION
(SHRI ANNASAHIB SHINDE): (a)
Information regarding actual achievements in respect of agricultural production programmes for the current year is not yet available.

(b) Does not arise,

